1. BALANS PER 31 DECEMBER 2021

Stichting Overwinnaars
Financieel verslag 2021

31 december 2021

31 december 2020

ACTIVA

VLOTTENDE ACTIVA

Liquide middelen

4.763

4.763

14.258

14.258



Stichting Overwinnaars
Financieel verslag 2021

31 december 2021

31 december 2020

PASSIVA

EIGEN VERMOGEN

KORTLOPENDE SCHULDEN
Schulden aan kredietinstellingen

4.763

4.763

14.258

14.258



2. STAAT VAN BATEN EN LASTEN 2021

Stichting Overwinnaars
Financieel verslag 2021

2021 2020
BATEN
Giften 33.026 36.681
Totaal baten 33.026 36.681
LASTEN
Diverse projectkosten 42.223 23.212
Totaal lasten 42.223 23.212
Financieel resultaat -299 -246
RESULTAAT -9.495 13.223



